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6
22:15

1100 m
2.996 

Flach

Simulcast from Valparaiso Chile
Rennpreis: 2.996
SIMULCAST from Valparaiso, Chile Race #6. To Wager Please ask for Laurel Race #6.       Handicap, Open, 4 yo's & up, Dist. 1100 meters. 

1
1100

Box: 1
ML: 11,0

58.10

Di Napoli
5j. rotbraun W [CL] (Exaggerator - Algo Perso

Trainer: Gonzalo Andres Vegas Cantill
Besitzer: Palipe

Benjamin Alonso Sancho E

12.06 Vsc 1 1100 3,3 Alonso Sancho Di Napoli , Michelitina (CHI), Baqueano (CH
10.06 Vsc 6 1100 3,0 Alonso Sancho One Vision , Sound Court (CHI), Amelio Nist
29.05 Vsc 1 1100 3,0 Alonso Sancho Di Napoli , Gran Abu Yalil (CHI), Roy Para 
22.05 Vsc 2 1100 8,8 Sebastian Marin Campo De Batalla , Di Napoli (CHI), Mr Kiss
13.05 Vsc 1 1100 3,5 Jorge Rivera Di Napoli , Jose Nicolas (CHI), Lucky Boss (

2
Box: 2
ML: 31,0

58.10

Grande Pelusa
6j. dunkelbr H [AR] (Fortify - Stormy Nimble)

Trainer: Aldo Rodolfo Parra
Besitzer: Super Super

Jonathan Andres Castillo T

24.04 Vsc 7 1100 6,2 Hugo Ochoa Se Va El Caiman , Pintamos El Cielo (CHI), 
18.03 Chs 6 1600 24,6 Axel Alvarez Curry , Karev (CHI), Pulp Fiction (CHI)
12.02 Chs 7 1400 7,3 Hugo Ochoa Linz , Quicote (CHI), Giocatore (CHI)
15.01 Chs 3 1400 7,0 Felipe Henriquez New Love, Prosaico , Parolaccia (CHI)
29.12 Chs 5 1200 10,0 Felipe Henriquez Floreador , Neoyorquino (CHI), Laten Good 

3
Box: 3
ML: 5,0

58.10

Sag Giga
4j. dunkelbr H [CL] (Sumerio - Palmira Star)

Trainer: Luis Guillermo Catena
Besitzer: Granadilla

Franco Alfonso Olivares Ta

12.06 Vsc 6 1100 2,1 Jaime Medina From The Sky , Rubato (CHI), Dunhill Smok
29.05 Vsc 2 1100 1,8 Alonso Sancho Torque , Sag Giga (CHI), Mr Kiss (CHI)
05.05 Vsc 1 1100 2,6 Alonso Sancho Sag Giga , Golden East (CHI), From The Sk
17.04 Vsc 7 1600 19,8 Diaz Zuniga Medjool , Tommy Shelby (CHI), Glitz (CHI)
17.03 Vsc 2 1600 19,3 Alonso Sancho Medjool , Sag Giga (CHI), Mis Mejores Amig

4
Box: 4
ML: 7,0

58.10

Le Peintre
5j. dunkelbr H [AR] (Interaction - Le Cite)

Trainer: Juan Roberto Garcia Vergara
Besitzer: Tata's Juan

Kevin Espina Lazo

16.06 Vsc 5 1100 6,9 Jonathan Castillo Mister E , Levantate Bebe (CHI), One Vision
12.06 Vsc 4 1100 5,7 Kevin Espina From The Sky , Rubato (CHI), Dunhill Smok
05.06 Vsc 5 1100 2,4 Kevin Espina Torque , Perla Del Austro (CHI), From The 
22.05 Vsc 1 1100 1,6 Kevin Espina Le Peintre , Gerasimova (CHI), Gran Abu Y
15.05 Vsc 2 1100 8,4 Guerrero Bracetti For The Good Time , Le Peintre (ARG), Indi

5
Box: 5
ML: 31,0

58.10

Giantify
6j. dunkelbr H (Fortify - Giant Remex)

Trainer: Luis Salinas Trigo
Besitzer: Rafael Sanchez A.

Gerald Andres Rodriguez S

16.06 Vsc 9 1100 18,1 G. Rodriguez Mister E , Levantate Bebe (CHI), One Vision
05.06 Vsc 9 1000 5,8 G. Rodriguez Michelitina , Irish Boy (CHI), Oscuro Y Salva
22.05 Vsc 4 1100 2,4 Nicolas Ramirez Campo De Batalla , Di Napoli (CHI), Mr Kiss
08.05 Vsc 2 1100 2,9 Nicolas Ramirez Irish Band , Giantify, Oscuro Y Salvaje (CHI)
24.04 Vsc 9 1100 8,3 Joaquin Herrera Se Va El Caiman , Pintamos El Cielo (CHI), 

6
Box: 6
ML: 25,0

58.10

Irish Boy
5j. dunkelbr H [CL] (Irish Brother - Last Quillo)

Trainer: Carlos Augusto Raby Vargas
Besitzer: Los Treiles

Nicolas Santibanez

05.06 Vsc 2 1000 3,7 Guillermo Perez Michelitina , Irish Boy (CHI), Oscuro Y Salva
15.05 Vsc 11 1900 58,2 Guillermo Perez Avya d'Or, Don Fanucci , Daktari (ARG)
24.04 Vsc 1 1400 6,2 Guillermo Perez Irish Boy , Jerusa (CHI), Pajoma (CHI)
20.03 Vsc 4 1000 12,1 Guillermo Perez Sueno Chilote , Senor Canales (CHI), Dale 
06.03 Vsc 1 1000 1,9 Guillermo Perez Irish Boy , Gastonazo (CHI), Candelaria Bliz

7
Box: 7
ML: 11,0

54.00

Union Army
6j. dunkelbr H [AR] (Il Campione - Ultimate Lif

Trainer: Victor Antonio Caballeria
Besitzer: Tata Nacho

Jorge Eduardo Zuniga Diaz

12.06 Vsc 4 1100 2,7 Rodrigo Painen Peperoni , Luiverar (CHI), Roy Para Un Poc
10.06 Vsc 1 1100 3,4 Felipe Henriquez Union Army , Ouro (CHI), Wise Love (CHI)
05.06 Vsc 4 1100 17,0 Lara Valdivia Dunhill Smoke , El Carinoso (CHI), For The 
29.05 Vsc 5 1100 7,0 Israel Villagran Di Napoli , Gran Abu Yalil (CHI), Roy Para 
22.05 Vsc 5 1100 5,3 Israel Villagran Le Peintre , Gerasimova (CHI), Gran Abu Y

8
Box: 8
ML: 11,0

59.00

Lobelius
8j. kastanie H [CL] (Seeking The Dia - Linda R

Trainer: Luis Salinas Trigo
Besitzer: Leonor

Ignacio Alberto Martinez Ae

10.06 Vsc 7 1100 13,2 Franco Olivares One Vision , Sound Court (CHI), Amelio Nist
29.05 Vsc 8 1200 15,5 Diaz Zuniga Spedaletti , Gemologa (CHI), For The Good 
15.05 Vsc 8 1100 14,2 Joaquin Herrera From The Sky , Torque (CHI), Levantate Be
05.05 Vsc 10 1100 54,6 G. Rodriguez Sag Giga , Golden East (CHI), From The Sk
01.05 Vsc 9 1100 22,8 G. Rodriguez Uli El Luchador , El Gran Pirata (CHI), Wing

9
Box: 9
ML: 31,0

57.20

Pollollo
5j. rotbraun W [CL] (Gemologist - Vive En El C

Trainer: Anibal Regenaldo Norambuen
Besitzer: Tararira

Axel Juavier Alvarez Gallar

16.06 Vsc 10 1100 17,5 Ramos Urbina Mister E , Levantate Bebe (CHI), One Vision
15.05 Vsc 6 1100 8,3 Felipe Henriquez From The Sky , Torque (CHI), Levantate Be
05.05 Vsc 9 1100 8,5 Sebastian Gonzalez Sag Giga , Golden East (CHI), From The Sk
28.04 Vsc 7 1300 18,2 Miguel Gutierrez Avya d'Or, Severus Snape , Te Lo Cedo (C
17.04 Vsc 1 1100 9,6 Seith Alexander Pollollo , Se Va El Caiman (CHI), Omaygod 

10
Box: 10
ML: 9,0

54.90

Corazon Noble
5j. rotbraun H [CL] (Seeking The Dia - Villa Av

Trainer: Victor Antonio Caballeria
Besitzer: Lelita

Felipe Alberto Henriquez

10.06 Vsc 4 1100 16,9 Felipe Henriquez One Vision , Sound Court (CHI), Amelio Nist
05.06 Vsc 11 1100 7,3 Carlos Ortega Dunhill Smoke , El Carinoso (CHI), For The 
13.05 Vsc 7 1100 4,1 Carlos Ortega Mister E , Golden East (CHI), Perla Del Aust
01.05 Vsc 4 1100 8,3 Carlos Ortega Uli El Luchador , El Gran Pirata (CHI), Wing
17.04 Vsc 5 1100 8,9 Mauricio Chamorro Pollollo , Se Va El Caiman (CHI), Omaygod 

Ergebnis: Quoten:


